Roblon

Roblon A/S PO box 120 Nordhavnsvej 1 9900 Frederikshavn Denmark

Tel. +45 9620 3300 Fax +45 9620 3399 info@roblon.com www.roblon.com

CVR no. 5706 8515

Stock Exchange Notification no 8 - 2012

August 30, 2012

Interim Statement

In accordance with the regulations for listed companies' submission of interim statements, Roblon A/S hereby submits the interim statement for the period November 1, 2011 to July 31, 2012 (9 months).

As stated in the interim report, Roblon has maintained focus on investment in business development activities during the period. This has a.o. resulted in a continuous positive and satisfactory development in revenue and result for the 3rd quarter.

The positive development in revenue for machines in the TWM area has continued during the period, while the development within the product area cables/cable machinery was as budget.

Within the product area Lighting, the level is as during the first half-year, while the product area offshore has developed positively.

For the full year 2011/12, Roblon A/S now expects revenue in the region of 235 million DKK against a revenue as earlier announced in the region of 230 mio DKK. The profit before tax is expected to be in the region of 33 million DKK against the earlier announced 30 million DKK in the Interim Report.

No events or transactions with a material effect on the company's financial position, as shown in the annual report, have occurred.

Yours faithfully Roblon A/S

Klaus Kalstrup Chairman of the Board